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Febmary 10, 2014 

STATE OF ALABAMA 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Mrs. Jennifer B. Gray, Superintendent 
Lauderdale County Board of Education 
P. 0. Box 278 
Florence, AL 35631-0278 

Dear Mrs. Gray: 

RE: FY 2013 General Purpose Financial Statements 

The financial statements have been reviewed and are approved as submitted. 

Thomas R. Bice 
State Superintendent of Education 

We appreciate the diligence and hard work of your staff in gathering data and providing these 
reports. We intend to continue to provide you and your staff with guidance and assistance as 
we work together to meet the reporting requirements as outlined in the foundation and 
accountability laws. 

Enclosed is a copy of the cover page and a computer-generated copy of the financial 
statements. 

Sincerely, 

� �'r=-ur 
Warren Craig Pouncey 
Chief of Staff 

WCP/BK/RH 

Enclosure 
cc: Chief School Financial Officer 
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�,��·�;:ID 
ALABAMA STA TE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Fiscal Year 2013 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
LEA FINANCIAL ASS�TANCE 

LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

GENERAL PURPOSE 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the 

. ,,.,, . 

FOR FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2012- SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 
Due on or Before November 1, 2013 

7.�;;;?1� 
10n 

The information in this report has been carefully 
c!)Qeked.and is correct to my knowleqge and belief. 

\::: :::.> /,I ...:.ILJJ�\l._\ I O \�erintendent 

November 1, 2013 Date 



()3.9., Lauderda.fe County Schools 

pesc:ription 
Assets and Other Debits: 

Assets: 
Cash 
Investments 
Receivables 

lnterfund Receivables 
Inventories 

other Assets 
Fixed Assets 
Construction In Progress 

Other Debits: 
Amounts Available 
Amounts to be Provided 
Other Debits 

Total Assets and Other Debits: 
Liabilities and Fund Equity: 

Liabilities: 
Claims Payable 
lnterfund Payable 
Other Liabilities 
Long-Term Liabilities 

Total Liabilities: 
Fund Equity: 
Investments in General Fixed Assets 
Contributed Capital 
Reserved Fund Balance 
Unreserved Fund balance 

Total Fund Equity: 
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: 

2/10/2014 3:30:54 PM 

STATEQF ALABAMA 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

LEA Fin.anci.al System 
· Combined Balan�e ?hee,t ,.. All Fund Types ctnd A�c.9ynt Groups 

For fisc;alYec1r E11qe,d .September 30, �91� ·· 

GOYE:RNME:NT AL . PROPRIE:JARY 
Sp�cictl Debt Ga.pital·· E_nterp/ 

General R,eVl:ll"IUe · S.�rvice Proj�ct.§ ·. l_mernal 

$13,597,670.90 $1,983,136.01 $228,401.07 $8,709,448.05 $0.00 

$684,901.74 $959,724,44 $0.00 $49,836;29 $0.00 

$86,107.56 $194,118.22 $0.00 $0;00 $0.00 

$0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 . $0.00 $0.00. $0.DO $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$14,368,680.20 $3,1 :36,978,67 $228,401.07 $.8,75_9;i.84
'.
34 $0.00 

$0.00 $881:11 $0.00 $0;00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00. $881.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$421,469.34 $887,310.01 $0.00 $590,215.94 $0.00 
$13,947,210.86 $2,248,787.55 $228,401.07 $8, 169,068.40 $0.00 
$14,368,680.20 $3,136,097.56 $228,401.07 $8,759,284.34 $0.00 
$14,368,680.20 $3,P6,978.67 $228,401.07 $8,759,284.:34 $0.00 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 

Pulled from Production 

E.xhilJit F-l�A 

F.IDUCIARY ACCOUNT .. 
�ROUPS 

Trust A�ency F/A 1,JTPePt·· 

$1,081,005:16 $0.00 

$27.30 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $70,047,382.77 
$0.00 $657,028.74 

.$0.00 $2,910,000.00 

$1,08,1,0�2,4� $73,614,411.51 

$16.20 $0.00 

$5,245.82 $0.00 
$0.00 $2,910,000.00 

$5,262.02 $2,910,000.00 

$0.00 $70,704,411.51 

$125,579.63 $0.00 
.$950, 190 .81 $0.00 

$1,075; 770.44 $70,704,411.51 
$1,081,032,46 $73,614,411.51 
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,�TATE:_ OF ALABAIVIA 
. OE:PARTIVll;NT OFEDUCATIQN 

l.,EA Financial System· 

�gml:>Jnec:f !Statement of Revenue,�, Expenditure!i,, c1n,d �hcmges in Fund Bcllances 
All Governme11tc1_I F1,1nc:f Types arid E)CpEtnc:tc11Jle Trulit Fu_nds 

For Fisca!Y�ar EnderJ Septernl:>e,(30; i913 

O:J!I ,, La_tJ,del"d<JI� County §chool� -- GOV§�NMENTA_L, F!DURIARY 
G_eneral . §p.e.�Ial R.eyenu� D_ebt §e.rvic;e • Capi�a.J Pre>jectli. .l;lC_p�11dc11Jle. Trnst. 

ReyeriLJeli 
State Sources $45,910,671.93 $0.00 $0.00 $2,677,663.68 $0.00 
Federal Sources $3,985.50 $6,677,914.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Local Sources $13,290,406.63 $4,839,508.71 $460,622.50 $420,948.00 $1,246,387.25 
Other Sources $517,040.77 $128,705.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Total Revenues: $59,722,104.83 $11,646,128.51 $460,622.50 $3,098,611.68 $1,246,387.25 

Experiditures 
Instructional Services $37,388,389.49 $4,870,178.86 $0.00 $151,002.00 $518,306.42 
Instructional Support Services $8,966,623.94 $1,139,198.53 $0.00 $0.00 $288,477.61 
Operation & Maintenance Services $5,108,959.69 $506,491.00 $0.00 $244,447.00 $35,873.19 
Auxiliary Services $3,759,461.13 $5,180,255.12 $0.00 $556,072.74 $6,030.00 
General Administrative Services $2,142,123.71 $144,839.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,085,639.91 $0.00 
Debt Service $0.00 $22,823.79 $458,122.50 $0.00 $20,480.44 
Other Expenditures $334,074.06 $724,563.83 $0.00 $0.00 $329,635.38 

Total Expenditures: $57,699,632.02 $12,588,350.34 $458,122.50 $3,037,161.65 $1,198,803.04 
' . 

Otlier F1.1i:icJ S�LJrces (Us�§) 
Other Fund Sources: $415,978.22 $1,760,005.44 $0.00 $0.00 $3,694.35 
Other Fund Uses: $1,761,038.29 $210,022.21 $0.00 $0.00 $32,563.31 

Total other Fund Sources (Uses): ($1,345,060.07) $1,549,983.23 $0.00 $0.00 ($28,868.96) 
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $677,412.74 $607,761.40 ._$2,500.00 $61,450.03 $18,715.25 .. · 
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $13,691_,267.46 $2,528,336.16 $225,901.07_ .. $8,697,834.31 $1,()57,055.19 

, Ending Fund Balance - S�ptember 30: · ·. , $14;368,680.20 .·· $3,136,097.56 .. . $228,401 ;07 · ,. $8,759,284.34 $1,075,770.44 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
2/10/2014 3:34:07 PM Pulled from Production 

Ex.!Jil:>it F-11-A 

Total 

$48,588,335.61 
$6,681,900.28 

$20,257,873.09 
$645,745.79 

$76,173,854.77 

$42,927,876.77 
$10,394,300.08 

$5,895,770.88 
$9,501,818.99 
$2,286,962.92 
$2,085,639.91 

$501,426.73 
$1,388,273.27 

$74,982,069.55 

$2,179,678.01 
$2,003,623.81 

$176,054.20 

$1,367,839.42 
$26,200,394.19 
$27,568,233.61 
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STATE: QF ALABAMA 
Dl;PARTMl;I\JT OFE:PUCATION 
. LEA Financial �ystem 

9e>mbined Statement ,of R�v_enue.s, Expe.nditure�, i:lnd Change!; i11 Fund ijalances 
· · All Gover11me11tal Fund Typ�s a.ng l:)('.pe.nc.h::11Jle. Tr1,1�t Funqs · 

BtJd�et i:lllQ A<:tuaJ 
For Fiscal Year Ended $,eptember 30, 2013 

OJ!J '"'· l,,auderda/'3 C.otmty Sqhc>,q/.$ 
<31;Nt;RA.1:- VJ.\�IAN9.1; · §Pl;C:IA.L Rl;VE:JJl)E 

F<IV()fa.bl� 
Qescription {3udget ·Actual·· (.U11favorc11:>I�) �ucl�et Actual 

·Rev.e.nues 
State Sources $45,496,527.53 $45,910,671.93 $414,144.40 $0.00 $0.00 
Federal Sources $0.00 $3,985.50 $3,985.50 $7,001,475.93 $6,677,914.78 
Local Sources $12,844,761.17 $13,290,406.63 $445,645.46 $4,447,212.29 $4,839,508.71 
Other Sources $0.00 $517,040.77 $517,040.77 $280,687.53 $128,705.02 

Total Revenues: $58,341,288.70 $59,722,104.83 $1,380,816.13 $11,729,375.75 $11,646,128.51 
Expe.nditures 

Instructional Services $37,667,776.21 $37,388,389.49 $279,386.72 $4,827,525.87 $4,870,178.86 
Instructional Support Services $8,179,833.58 $8,966,623.94 ($786,790.36) $1, 132,249.42 $1,139,198.53 
Operation & Maintenance Services $4,836,234.87 $5,108,959.69 ($272,724.82) $493,352.95 $506,491.00 
Auxiliary Services $3,669,262.75 $3,759,461.13 ($90,198.38) $4,869,324.30 $5,180,255.12 
General Administrative Services $2,382,350.89 $2,142,123.71 $240,227.18 $153,120.12 $144,839.21 
Special Revenue Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
General Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,949.38 $22,823.79 
Other Expenditures $319,681.23 $334,074.06 ($14,392.83) $736,431.32 $724,563.83 

Total Expenditures: $57,055,139.53 $57,699,632.02 ($644,492.49) $12,299,953.36 $12,588,350.34 
.other Fi!1aQ.ci11g S01.,1rc�s ,(1.Jses) 

Other Financing Sources: $432,496.00 $415,978.22 ($16,517.78) $1,714,623.46 $1,760,005.44 
Other Financing Uses: $1,793,610.37 $1,761,038.29 $32,572.08 $252,589.09 $210,022.21 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($1,361,114.37) ($1,345,060.07) $16,054.30 $1,462,034.37 $1,549,983.23 
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over .. 
(Under) EJ<penditures and Other Uses: ($74,965.20) $677,412.74 ·. $75i,377.94 $891,456.76 . $607;761,40 
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: .. • $13,696,684.07 $13,691,267.46 ($!>,416.61) .· · $2,547,357.49 $2;528,336.16 

. .  

Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $13,621,718.87 . $14,368,680.20 $746,961.33 · $3,438,814.25 $3, 136,097;56 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
2/10/2014 3:34:29 PM Pulled from Production 

Exhibit F"."111-A 

VARIANCE 
··Fayorable 

(.Unfavorable) 

$0,00 
($323,561.15) 

$392,296.42 
($151,982.51) 

($83,247.24) 

($42,652.99) 
($6,949.11) 

($13,138.05) 
($310,930.82) 

$8,280.91 
$0.00 

$65,125.59 
$11,867.49 

($288,396.98) 

$45,381.98 
$42,566.88 
$87,948.86 

($283,6�5.36) 
($19,021.33) 

· ($302,716.69) 
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STA TE QF A�.ABAMA 
DEPA.RTIVIE:f\JT OF EDUCATION 

LEAFi11ancial System 
Combined Statement of Revenµes; E�penditure!i, and Change� in Fund Balances. 

03!},. L,aucierdc1.J� 99LJr,ty $.qflr:,o/s 

Description 
Revenues 

State Sources 
Federal Sources 
Local Sources 
Other Sources 

Total Revenues: 
Expenditures 

Instructional Services 
Instructional Support Services 
Operation & Maintenance Services 
Auxiliary Services 
Debt Administrative Services 
Capital Outlay 
Debt Service 
Other Expenditures 

Total Expenditures: 
Otht:!r F.ir,ancing Sourc�s (Us.es) 

Other Financing Sources: 
Other Financing Uses: 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): 
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Ottier Uses: 
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct.1: 
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: 

2/10/2014 3:37:14 PM 

All Govermnent�I Funcf Type� a.:11d Expendable Tru�t Funds 
13ufJ�e.ta.11.d Aptual 

For Fis.cal Year Ended September 30, 2913 

DEBT SERVI.CE VARIANCE 
Fav9ra.bl� 

(Unfavorabl�) 

CAPITAL P�O.JEGT�. 

Bµdget 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$458,122.50 

$0.00 

$458,122.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$458, 122.50 

$0.00 

$458,122.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$().00 
$225,901.07 
$225,901.07 

Actua.I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$460,622.50 

$0.00 

$460,622.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$458, 122.50 

$0.00 

$458,122.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,500.00 
$2i5,901.07 
$228,401.07 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,500.00 

$0.00 

$2,500.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,500.00 
.· $0,00 

$2;500:00 

'Budget 

$2,677,663.68 

$0.00 

$420,948.00 

$0.00 

$3,098,611.68 

$149,981.62 

$0.00 

$425,000.00 

$429,619.68 

$0.00 

$4,815,113.19 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,819,714.49 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

·. ($2,721,102,81) 
$8;697,834.31 
$5,976,731 ;50 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
Pulled from Production 

Actual 

$2,677,663.68 

$0.00 

$420,948.00 

$0.00 

$3,098,611.68 

$151,002.00 

$0.00 

$244,447.00 

$556,072.74 

$0.00 

$2,085,639.91 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,037,161.65 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$61,450.03. 
$8;697,834.31 
$8,759,284.34 

Exhibit F-IU-B 

VARIANCE 
. .. ' . · .· . -. .  

· Favora.ble 
(Unfavorable) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($1,020.38) 

$0.00 

$180,553.00 

($126,453.06) 

$0.00 

$2,729,473.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,782,552.84 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2;782,552.84 
$0.00 

$2,782,552.84 

Page 1 of 1 



� 

�TATI.=. QF ALAeAMA 
Dl;PARTME;NTOF EDUCATION 

LEA FiQancial System 
Combined §tatement of R�v�ntJ��.-E�penditures,·and Chc1ng_es in Fund Balan<;es 

· All Govern1T1er1ta.l FungJypes anp E,<:p�ndc;1bl�Tru.5.t fun<:t� 

O�!J ,, L.,atJd�rc/fl_/e <;aunty Schqol!J 

Descriptio11 
Revenues 

State Sources 
Federal Sources 
Local Sources 
Other Sources 

Total Revenues: 
Expendit_ures; 

Instructional Services 
Instructional Support Services 
Operation & Maintenance Services 
Auxiliary Services 
Expendable Administrative Services 
Total Outlay 
Expendable Service 
Other Expenditures 

Total Expenditures: 
Otll�r Fi11c1ncing Sources (Uses) 

Other Financing Sources: 
Other Financing Uses: 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):· 
. . 

Excess Revenues and Other Sources·over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: 
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: 
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: 

. 
. 

2/10/2014 3:37:38 PM 

· · 
ij1,1dget c1r1d Aptual · · · · 

For Fi�calYear En.d�d Septe111b�r �0, 2013 . 

EXPENDABLE TR!JST 
TOTAL GOVERf\lMENT AND FlJl':,l[)TYPE:S 

VARIANCE P.t-J[) I=XPE.NP_Al3LI; Tl�JJST f.1.,JNO..!,· 
Fc:1vo.ri=ibl� 

Buclget -Actua_l (Uri_favorabl�) - B�c!��t A.ctual 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,174,191.21 $48,588,335.61 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,001,475.93 $6,681,900.28 

$1,226,894.42 $1,246,387.25 $19,492.83 $19,397,938.38 $20,257,873.09 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280,687.53 $645,745.79 

$1,226,894.42 $1,246,387.25 $19,492.83 $74,854,293.05 $76,173,854.77 

$530,123.00 $518,306.42 $11,816.58 $43,175,406.70 $42,927,876.77 
$217,701.85 $288,477.61 ($70,775.76) $9,529,784.85 $10,394,300.08 

$32,445.04 $35,873.19 ($3,428.15) $5,787,032.86 $5,895,770.88 
$2,056.80 $6,030.00 ($3,973.20) $8,970,263.53 $9,501,818.99 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,535,471.01 $2,286,962.92 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,815,113.19 $2,085,639.91 

$12,765.02 $20,480.44 ($7,715.42) $558,836.90 $501,426.73 
$325,715.45 $329,635.38 ($3,919.93) $1,381,828.00 $1,388,273.27 

$1,120,807.16 $1,198,803.04 ($77,995.88) $76,753,737.04 $74,982,069.55 

$0.00 $3,694.35 $3,694.35 $2,147,119.46 $2,179,678.01 
$23,191.78 $32,563.31 ($9,371.53) $2,069,391.24 $2,003,623.81 

($23,191.78) ($28,868.96) ($5,677.18) $77,728.22 $176,054.20 

· •. · $82,895.48 . $18,715.25 ($64,180.23) ($1,821,715.77) . $1,367,839.42 
. $1,060,621;88 .·· $1,057,055,19 ($3,566.69) $26,228,398.82 $26;200,394, 19 

· $1,143,517.36 $1,075,770.44 ($67,746.92) $24,406,683.05 $27,568,233�61 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
Pulled from Production 

Exhibit F-m�c 
- . . . 

VA,RIANCE 
Fctyorcib.le 

(.U11fc1yoralJI�) -

$414,144.40 
($319,575.65) 

$859,934.71 
$365,058.26 

$1,319,561.72 

$247,529.93 
($864,515.23) 
($108,738.02) 
($531,555.46) 

$248,508.09 
$2,729,473.28 

$57,410.17 
($6,445.27) 

$1,771,667.49 

$32,558.55 
$65,767.43 
$98,325.98 

$3,189,555.19 
($28,004.63) 

$3,161,550.56 
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